

News Release Stoughton Utilities

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 1, 2012

Contact: Brian Hoops, Utilities Office & Information Systems Supervisor

Arbor Day Foundation Recognizes Stoughton Utilities as a 'Tree Line USA' Utility

For the 11th consecutive year, the Arbor Day Foundation has recognized Stoughton Utilities as a Tree Line USA utility for its proper tree pruning, planting and care in the City of Stoughton. Only 145 electric utilities across the country were awarded this distinction.

Tree Line USA, a partnership between the Arbor Day foundation and the National Association of State Foresters, recognizes utilities for pursuing practices that protect and enhance America's urban trees. This recognition serves not only as an award to the conscientious employees who make it possible, it also makes a statement to the community at large about cooperation, goodwill and the need for continuous tree care.

"Trees are a critical part of urban landscapes all across the United States," said John Rosenow founder and CEO of the Arbor Day Foundation. "Service providers like Stoughton Utilities show that taking care of urban trees is good for business, for customers and for the broader community." "For years, we have been committed to helping educate customers about the need to plant the right tree in the right place, supporting volunteer tree-planting programs, and offering our Tree Power rebate program," said Robert Kardasz, Stoughton Utilities Director. "Stoughton Utilities' employees remain dedicated to promoting the dual goals of not just dependable utility service, but also maintaining healthy and abundant trees within Stoughton."

Tree Line USA is a program sponsored by The National Arbor Day Foundation in cooperation with the National Association of State Foresters for cities and towns across the United States, and recognizes public and private utilities across the nation that demonstrate practices that protect and enhance America's urban forests.



###